
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008392-2022 

Tender

ORAL HEALTH PREVENTION & PROMOTION SERVICE

London Borough of Hackney

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008392
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032762  
Published 29 March 2022, 12:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney Service Centre, 1 Hillman Street

Hackney

E8 1DY

Contact

LBH Lola Olawole

Email

Lola.Olawole@hackney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2083563000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008392-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008392-2022
mailto:Lola.Olawole@hackney.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hackney.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=ee92d8e6-44af-
ec11-8113-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=ee92d8e6-44af-
ec11-8113-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

http://www.hackney.gov.uk
http://www.hackney.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=ee92d8e6-44af-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=ee92d8e6-44af-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=ee92d8e6-44af-ec11-8113-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=ee92d8e6-44af-ec11-8113-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

II.1.1) Title

ORAL HEALTH PREVENTION & PROMOTION SERVICE

Reference number

DN604693

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The new Oral Health Prevention and Promotion service has been designed to achieve
better outcomes for residents without increasing resources through more effective
targeting and closer partnership working with key stakeholders. The service will deliver:

Greater awareness of how to maintain good oral health amongst children, vulnerable
adults and older people

Improvement in oral health seeking behaviour in local communities

Improved oral health and reduction in dental decay, hospital visits and admissions for
tooth extractions

Closer partnership working amongst local stakeholders to improve oral health, including
collaborative working with the Local Dental Committee to disseminate information and
increase take up of dental services

More effective targeting of the high risk groups such the Orthodox Jewish Community and
care home and supported living residents.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open ITT

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

2 January 2023

End date

31 December 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

13 May 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

13 May 2022

Local time

5:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Borough of Hackney

Hackney

E8 1DY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-12T00:07:11+0100
	TCPDF




